OP \$190.00 398404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (RELEASES RF 5916/0573)	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		12/01/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL FOOTPRINTS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 3111 Coronado Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 95054	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3984049	ACTIVE TRUST
Registration Number:	4008307	INTERNET IDENTITY
Registration Number:	3984050	IID
Registration Number:	3984051	ACTIVESECURE
Registration Number:	3984052	ACTIVECONTROL
Registration Number:	3984053	ACTIVEKNOWLEDGE
Serial Number:	86802889	DOSSIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042525-0076

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
SIGNATURE: /atk/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Infoblox - Trademark Release 5916-0573 (First Lien) Executed#page1.tif		
acurac Infables. Trademark Pologo FO10 0F70 (First Lien) Escapted the acoustif		

source=Infoblox - Trademark Release 5916-0573 (First Lien) Executed#page1.tif source=Infoblox - Trademark Release 5916-0573 (First Lien) Executed#page2.tif source=Infoblox - Trademark Release 5916-0573 (First Lien) Executed#page3.tif source=Infoblox - Trademark Release 5916-0573 (First Lien) Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 1, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of INFOBLOX INC., a Delaware corporation, and DIGITAL FOOTPRINTS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C., a Washington limited liability company (each a "Pledgor," and together the "Pledgors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to pursuant to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, waived, renewed, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, among others, the Pledgors, certain subsidiaries and affiliates of the Pledgors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the several agents party thereto, including the Collateral Agent, the Pledgors executed and delivered a First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors executed and delivered that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 7, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5916/0566 (with respect to Infoblox Inc.) and at Reel/Frame 5916/0573 (with respect to DIGITAL FOOTPRINTS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, subject to Permitted Liens, a first priority Lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS the Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent now terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks, and the Collateral Agent desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademarks, and assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks to the Pledgors.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases the Security Interest in the Trademarks and any and all other security interests or liens that the

1

Collateral Agent or its predecessors may have in or to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement, without recourse to or representation or warranty of any kind by the Collateral Agent.

Each Pledgor (and any successor to the Pledgor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks of such Pledgor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Collateral Agent agrees, at the sole expense of the Pledgor, to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.

To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made by the Collateral Agent with respect to any of the Trademarks, the Collateral Agent will, at the sole expense of the Pledgor, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.

This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

Signature page follows

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Denise Jones Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Release of Reel/Frame 5916/0566 and Reel/Frame 5916/0573:

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION
		NUMBER
infoblox inc.	INFOBLOX	2546208
Infoblox Inc.	BLOXTOOLS	3998526
Infoblox Inc.	PORTIQ	3945002
Infoblox Inc.		3087595
Infoblox Inc.	NETMRI	3120366
Digital Footprints	ACTIVETRUST	3984049
International, L.L.C.		
Digital Footprints	INTERNET IDENTITY	4008307
International, L.L.C.		
Digital Footprints	nd	3984050
International, L.L.C.	•	
Digital Footprints	ACTIVESECURE	3984051
International, L.L.C.	•	
Digital Footprints	ACTIVECONTROL	3984052
International, L.L.C.	•	
Digital Footprints	ACTIVEKNOWLEDGE	3984053
International, L.L.C.	***	
Infoblox Inc.	TRINZIC	4258617
Infoblex Inc.	CONTROL YOUR	4602206
	NETWORK	

United States Trademark Applications:

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION
		NUMBER
Digital Footprints	DOSSIER	86802889
International, L.L.C.		

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 12/03/2020